HAL008R3   11/06
Product Information Bulletin
TRU-AIM® MR11 & MR16 FAMILY
Low Voltage Halogen Lamps
• Four families of MR16 lamps to meet the need of virtually
any application
• Bright, crisp light throughout lamp life
• UV-filter capsules reduce UV-radiation up to 90%

et
er
 &
 L
um
en
Quartz
OSRAM SYLVANIA
UV Filter Quartz
TRU-AIM IR
Quartz +
Cover Glass
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Average Rated CBCP Beam
Number Abbreviation Watts Volts Base Life (hrs.) (cd) Angle
TITAN MR11 55133 20MR11/T/SP10/C/FTB 20 12 GU4 4000 4000 10
55134 20MR11/T/FL/35/C/FTD 20 12 GU4 4000 700 35
55135 35MR11/T/SP10/C/FTE 35 12 GU4 4000 6200 10
55136 35MR11/T/FL35/C/FTH 35 12 GU4 4000 1350 35
Standard MR16 54305 20MR16/NSP10/ESX/C 20 12 GU5.3 2000 3000 10
54306 20MR16/FL35/BAB/C 20 12 GU5.3 2000 510 35
54307 35MR16/NSP10/FRB/C 35 12 GU5.3 2000 6000 10
58322 35MR16/NFL25/FRA/C 35 12 GU5.3 2000 2000 25
58324 35MR16/FL35/FMW/C 35 12 GU5.3 2000 1000 35
58325 50MR16/NSP10/EXT/C 50 12 GU5.3 2000 7800 10
58326 50MR16/NFL25/EXZ/C 50 12 GU5.3 2000 2800 25
58327 50MR16/FL35/EXN/C 50 12 GU5.3 2000 1450 35
58328 50MR16/VWFL60/FNV/C 50 12 GU5.3 2000 690 60
BRILLIANT MR16 58314 20MR16/B/NSP10 20 12 GU5.3 4000 5000 10
58315 20MR16/B/FL35 20 12 GU5.3 4000 700 35
58316 35MR16/B/NSP10 35 12 GU5.3 4000 9100 10
58317 35MR16/B/FL35 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1100 35
58319 50MR16/B/NSP10 50 12 GU5.3 4000 11500 10
58320 50MR16/B/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 4000 4400 25
58321 50MR16/B/FL35 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1800 35
TITAN MR16 58300 20MR16/T/NSP10/ESX/C 20 12 GU5.3 4000 5000 10
58301 20MR16/T/FL35/BAB/C 20 12 GU5.3 4000 780 35
58302 20MR16/T/VWFL60/C 20 12 GU5.3 4000 350 60
58303 35MR16/T/NSP10/FRB/C 35 12 GU5.3 4000 9100 10
58304 35MR16/T/NFL25/C 35 12 GU5.3 4000 3100 25
58305 35MR16/T/FL35/FMW/C 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1500 35
58306 35MR16/T/VWFL60/C 35 12 GU5.3 4000 700 60
58307 50MR16/T/NSP10/EXT/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 11500 10
58308 50MR16/T/NFL25/EXZ/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 4400 25
58309 50MR16/T/FL35/EXN/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 2200 35
58310 50MR16/T/VWFL60/FNV/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1100 60
58311 65MR16/T/NSP10/FPA/C 65 12 GU5.3 4000 14000 10
58312 65MR16/T/NFL25/C 65 12 GU5.3 4000 5600 25
58313 65MR16/T/FL35/FPB/C 65 12 GU5.3 4000 2800 35
IR MR16 58531 20MR16/IR/SP10/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 6000 10
58532 20MR16/IR/NFL25/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 2300 25
58533 20MR16/IR/FL35/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 1000 35
58838 20MR16/IR/WFL60/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 450 60
58641 37MR16/IR/SP10/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 12500 10
58634 37MR16/IR/NFL25/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 4400 25
58633 37MR16/IR/FL35/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 2200 35
58837 37MR16/IR/WFL60/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 1100 60
54175 50MR16/IR/SP10/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 15000 10
54174 50MR16/IR/NFL25/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 5700 25
54173 50MR16/IR/FL35/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 2850 35
54237 50MR16/IR/WFL60/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 1430 60
Ordering Guide
50 MR 16 / T / SP 10 / C
Wattage Multifaceted Diameter Type Beam Spread Beam Angle Covered
Reflector 11 = 11/8" IR = Infrared Capsule NSP 10°
16 = 16/8" B = Aluminized Reflector SP 20°
T = Hard Dichroic Reflector NFL 25°
__= Standard Reflector FL 35°
WFL, VWFL 60°
Dimensions
C
A
Max. Length Max. Max. Pin
MOL (A) w/o Pins (B) Diameter (C) Spacing (D)
TRU-AIM MR16 13⁄4" 11⁄2" 2" 7⁄32" (5.33mm)
TRU-AIM MR11 17⁄16" 11⁄8" 13⁄8" 5⁄32" (4mm)
Thermal Performance
Temperature measurements were made in open air with an
ambient temperature of 25ºC (77ºF) using a Bender & Worth
884 socket. Temperature measurements are provided for
reference only.
Press Pin Reflector Rim
Measurement Point MP1 MP2 MP3 MP4
Max Allowed 370ºC 250ºC* — 240ºC+
20W TITAN 160ºC 110ºC 120ºC 110ºC
20W IR 170ºC 125ºC 125ºC 115ºC
35W TITAN 230ºC 150ºC 140ºC 140ºC
37W IR 270ºC 170ºC 160ºC 145ºC
50W TITAN 295ºC 195ºC 165ºC 160ºC
50W IR 325ºC 220ºC 200ºC 180ºC
MP4
MP3
MP1
MP2
50 watt TRU-AIM® IR MR16 lamps should not be used in semi-enclosed or enclosed fixtures that
will inhibit air flow in the neck area or in sockets that will inhibit air flow in this area (MP1 above).
Infrared conserving halogen capsules recycle their heat by using a coating on the outside of the
halogen capsule. Because of this, all the recycled heat must pass through the capsule glass
twice, and the IR capsule will operate at a higher temperature than a standard halogen capsule
of the same wattage would. Due to this additional heating, 50W TRU-AIM IR MR16 lamps may
have short lamp life when the neck of the lamp is not well ventilated, and should not be used as
a direct replacement for standard 50W MR16 lamps.
*20W Max is 220°C + Covered lamps ONLY
SYLVANIA and TRU-AIM are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial Commercial